
EUROPEAN ARMWRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 
Datum: 2022-05-27--29 
Plats: Rumia, Polen 
Arrangör: IFA 

Sida 1 av 12 
 

OFFICIAL TEAM SCORES BY MEDALS 

(JUNIOR U-15, JUNIOR U-18, JUNIOR U-21, SENIOR, 

MASTERS, GRAND-MASTERS, SENIOR-GRAND-

MASTERS, ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS, JUNIOR DISABLED 

– STANDING, JUNIOR DISABLED – SITTING, DISABLED – 

STANDING, DISABLED – SITTING) 

1. POLAND (G: 83, S: 58, B: 34) – 1526 POINTS. 

2. FINLAND (G: 13, S: 9, B: 7) – 265 POINTS. 

3. GREECE (G: 11, S: 5, B: 2) – 164 POINTS. 

4. DENMARK (G: 8, S: 7, B: 4) – 177 POINTS. 

5. SLOVAKIA (G: 7, S: 6, B: 10) – 185 POINTS. 

6. GEORGIA (G: 6, S: 2, B: 1) – 97 POINTS. 

7. GERMANY (G: 6, S: 2, B: 0) – 75 POINTS. 

8. SWEDEN (G: 4, S: 3, B: 3) – 91 POINTS. 

9. UNITED KINGDOM (G: 3, S: 1, B: 0) – 40 

POINTS. 

10. ITALY (G: 2, S: 4, B: 2) – 70 POINTS. 

11. FRANCE (G: 2, S: 1, B: 2) – 52 POINTS. 

12. AZERBAIJAN (G: 1, S: 1, B: 0) – 20 POINTS. 

13. UKRAINE (G: 0, S: 3, B: 2) – 33 POINTS. 

14. HUNGARY (G: 0, S: 1, B: 4) – 31 POINTS. 

15. IRELAND (G: 0, S: 0, B: 0) – 8 POINTS. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICIAL TEAM SCORES BY POINTS 

(JUNIOR U-15, JUNIOR U-18, JUNIOR U-21, SENIOR, 

MASTERS, GRAND-MASTERS, SENIOR-GRAND-

MASTERS, ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS, JUNIOR DISABLED 

– STANDING, JUNIOR DISABLED – SITTING, DISABLED – 

STANDING, DISABLED – SITTING) 

1. POLAND (G: 83, S: 58, B: 34) – 1526 POINTS. 

2. FINLAND (G: 13, S: 9, B: 7) – 265 POINTS. 

3. SLOVAKIA (G: 7, S: 6, B: 10) – 185 POINTS. 

4. DENMARK (G: 8, S: 7, B: 4) – 177 POINTS. 

5. GREECE (G: 11, S: 5, B: 2) – 164 POINTS. 

6. GEORGIA (G: 6, S: 2, B: 1) – 97 POINTS. 

7. SWEDEN (G: 4, S: 3, B: 3) – 91 POINTS. 

8. GERMANY (G: 6, S: 2, B: 0) – 75 POINTS. 

9. ITALY (G: 2, S: 4, B: 2) – 70 POINTS. 

10. FRANCE (G: 2, S: 1, B: 2) – 52 POINTS. 

11. UNITED KINGDOM (G: 3, S: 1, B: 0) – 40 

POINTS. 

12. UKRAINE (G: 0, S: 3, B: 2) – 33 POINTS. 

13. HUNGARY (G: 0, S: 1, B: 4) – 31 POINTS. 

14. AZERBAIJAN (G: 1, S: 1, B: 0) – 20 POINTS. 

15. IRELAND (G: 0, S: 0, B: 0) – 8 POINTS. 
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JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 52 KG 

1. IOANNIS PANCHENKO, GREECE (00165) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. IOANNIS PANCHENKO, GREECE (00165) 

2. MIKOŁAJ MAZURENKO, POLAND (00052) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. GRIGORI DIAMANTI, GREECE (00168) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. MACIEJ SZOLC, POLAND (00093) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. FRANCESCO CORRADO, ITALY (00144) 

2. GRIGORI DIAMANTI, GREECE (00168) 

3. MACIEJ SZOLC, POLAND (00093) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. PATRYK SMUTEK, POLAND (00128) 

2. PAWEŁ MALICKI, POLAND (00105) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. SZYMON BUGAJSKI, POLAND (00129) 

2. DOMINIK SOBOS, POLAND (00078) 

3. MAXIMILIAN MACSAI, SLOVAKIA (00034) 

4. GRZEGORZ KOBUS, POLAND (00053) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. STANISŁAW BAT, POLAND (00119) 

2. KAMIL WYKRĘT, POLAND (00132) 

3. EFSTATHIOS IAKOVIDIS, GREECE (00167) 

4. ŁUKASZ DIURCZAK, POLAND (00138) 

5. ANDREI DUBINSKI, SWEDEN (00200) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT +86 KG 

1. JAKUB IWANIK, POLAND (00154) 

2. CHRISTOS PAPADOPOULOS, GREECE (00171) 

3. DAWID OLECH, POLAND (00115) 

4. ANGELO BENEDETTO, ITALY (00143) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00133) 

2. DOMINIK ZAORSKI, POLAND (00066) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. PAWEŁ GIĄDŁA, POLAND (00131) 

2. ELKHAN SHEIDAIEV, UKRAINE (00208) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. ŁUKASZ KOPYŚĆ, POLAND (00074) 

2. SEBASTIAN PIOTROWSKI, POLAND (00091) 

3. HEIKKI TOLONEN, FINLAND (00008) 

4. JAN MARZECKI, POLAND (00089) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. RADOSŁAW WALTAR, POLAND (00088) 

2. DOMINIK GRACZEK, POLAND (00080) 

3. ANTONI MATLOCH, POLAND (00110) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. MATEUSZ GANDERA, POLAND (00134) 

2. SZYMON RUSNAK, POLAND (00135) 

3. HORVÁTH ROLAND, HUNGARY (00050) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. TOPIAS RIIKONEN, FINLAND (00004) 

2. GIEORGOS KAITALIDIS, GREECE (00172) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT +95 KG 

1. CHRISTOS MICHAILIDIS, GREECE (00170) 

2. PERTTU SIRKKILÄ, FINLAND (00006) 

3. ADAM HANZLÍK, SLOVAKIA (00046) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00133) 
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SENIOR MEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. JAN TÄGER, GERMANY (00043) 

2. SHALVA GABISIANI, GEORGIA (00181) 

3. KIMMO HUHTALA, FINLAND (00015) 

4. MACIEJ GRALAK, POLAND (00100) 

5. RAIMO MYLLYNEN, FINLAND (00014) 

6. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00133) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. KEVIN BERBERICH, GERMANY (00021) 

2. MIRCO OTHMANN, GERMANY (00028) 

3. MICHAŁ BICKI, POLAND (00156) 

4. TOBIAS AXELSSON, SWEDEN (00196) 

5. BERTRAND TRAVAGLINI, FRANCE (00192) 

6. PAWEŁ GRABAS, POLAND (00109) 

7. VITALY SAFRONOV, HUNGARY (00084) 

8. HEIKKI TOLONEN, FINLAND (00008) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. MINDAUGAS TARASAITIS, DENMARK (00150) 

2. ARTUR KRUPA, POLAND (00076) 

3. PATRIK BERG, SWEDEN (00201) 

4. SŁAWOMIR MALAS, POLAND (00098) 

5. SZTANEK SÁNDOR ÁDÁM, HUNGARY (00049) 

6. DARIUSZ GROCH, POLAND (00118) 

7. GAGA GELASHVILI, GEORGIA (00182) 

8. SZYMON BUGAJSKI, POLAND (00129) 

9. MICHKOV KYRYL, UKRAINE (00206) 

10. JANNE KUNNARI, FINLAND (00017) 

11. MIKKEL BONNERUP NIELSEN, DENMARK (00031) 

12. MARKO MEIJANEN, FINLAND (00010) 

13. PATRICK VESTERGÅRD KOCK, DENMARK (00030) 

 

 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. JOSEPH LE PLUART, SWEDEN (00199) 

2. TONI LINDSTRÖM, FINLAND (00003) 

3. MAREK MONACHOWICZ, POLAND (00061) 

4. GRZEGORZ NOWOTARSKI, POLAND (00152) 

5. JONAS OTTO, DENMARK (00026) 

6. KASPER LINDEMAN, DENMARK (00027) 

7. IRAKLI KVITSIANI, GEORGIA (00216) 

8. ERNESTAS LINIUS, IRELAND (00176) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. GIORGI KOROGLISHVILI, GEORGIA (00183) 

2. ARKADIUSZ BEŁBOT, POLAND (00157) 

3. TOPIAS RIIKONEN, FINLAND (00004) 

4. JUHA SALMINEN, FINLAND (00018) 

5. NICKLAS DUE NIELSEN NIELSEN, DENMARK (00025) 

6. PANAGIOTIS GOUSIS, GREECE (00169) 

7. SALIH BOLDUKOGLU, FRANCE (00195) 

8. KELVIN COOGAN, IRELAND (00173) 

9. NIELS KJELGAARD, DENMARK (00024) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 105 KG 

1. ADRIAN ZGÓRZYŃSKI, POLAND (00079) 

2. MAREK MAJAK, POLAND (00123) 

3. MOMO ABDOLVAND, FINLAND (00005) 

4. CHRISTOS MICHAILIDIS, GREECE (00170) 

5. ADRIAN O’DWYER, IRELAND (00174) 

6. MARTIN HANSEN, DENMARK (00023) 

7. JAKUB JANCZY, POLAND (00142) 
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SENIOR MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. KAMIL JABŁOŃSKI, POLAND (00064) 

2. RONNY DAHL, SWEDEN (00202) 

3. HEVORH MURADIAN, UKRAINE (00211) 

4. PIOTR BEBEROK, POLAND (00085) 

5. SANTERI HUKKANEN, FINLAND (00007) 

6. PERTTU SIRKKILÄ, FINLAND (00006) 

7. KASPER KORTELAINEN, FINLAND (00011) 

8. BOGUSŁAW ZDANOWSKI, POLAND (00121) 

9. ARTURAS SAKUTIS, IRELAND (00175) 

10. JONAS LAURSEN, DENMARK (00187) 

11. ADRIAN OLSZEWSKI, POLAND (00126) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. VIACHESLAV YELCHYSHCHEV, POLAND (00122) 

2. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SWEDEN (00197) 

3. VITALY SAFRONOV, HUNGARY (00084) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. DIMITRIS FILIKIDIS, GREECE (00166) 

2. MARIUSZ PODGÓRSKI, POLAND (00153) 

3. MARIUSZ CHODYNA, POLAND (00113) 

4. MARKO MEIJANEN, FINLAND (00010) 

5. LASSE LUUKINEN, FINLAND (00019) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. GRZEGORZ NOWOTARSKI, POLAND (00152) 

2. DAMIAN ZAORSKI, POLAND (00065) 

3. POUL BRUUN, DENMARK (00188) 

4. ADAM KRUPA, POLAND (00099) 

 

 

 

 

 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. WIESŁAW RZANNY, POLAND (00108) 

2. PETER RACEK, SLOVAKIA (00036) 

3. PRZEMYSŁAW CIBA, POLAND (00120) 

4. ŁUKASZ BIEGUN, POLAND (00139) 

5. DANIEL SZYMKIEWICZ, POLAND (00054) 

6. MEVLUT SUBASI, FRANCE (00203) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 105 KG 

1. ROLAND KAMTSCHIEV, GERMANY (00032) 

2. MARIUSZ WRĄBEL, POLAND (00141) 

3. ŠTEFAN ČERNÁK, SLOVAKIA (00035) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. DARIUSZ POPIOŁEK, POLAND (00114) 

2. MIROSŁAW HERTMANOWSKI, POLAND (00127) 

3. GRZEGORZ GORCZYŃSKI, POLAND (00055) 

4. RASTISLAV TOMAGA, SLOVAKIA (00048) 

5. JONAS LAURSEN, DENMARK (00187) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. REIJO LINNANMÄKI, FINLAND (00013) 

2. RAIMO MYLLYNEN, FINLAND (00014) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. WIESŁAW IDZIAK, POLAND (00056) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. KAI PAAKKANEN, FINLAND (00016) 

2. ROBERT PUWAŁOWSKI, POLAND (00094) 

3. ANDRZEJ HYMER, POLAND (00070) 

4. WIESŁAW IDZIAK, POLAND (00056) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. JERZY KWIATKOWSKI, POLAND (00140) 

2. IVANO PERUCH, ITALY (00146) 

3. MIROSLAW KOCZKA, SLOVAKIA (00217) 
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GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 105 KG 

1. KRZYSZTOF JASTRZĘBSKI, POLAND (00112) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. SŁAWOMIR GŁOWACKI, POLAND (00102) 

2. ROLLAND DIDIER, FRANCE (00190) 

3. KRZYSZTOF JASTRZĘBSKI, POLAND (00112) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. WIESŁAW PODGÓRSKI, POLAND (00155) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. ANDRZEJ HYMER, POLAND (00070) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. PAWEŁ LASOTA, POLAND (00106) 

2. WIESŁAW PODGÓRSKI, POLAND (00155) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. DAVID OUKOLOFF, FRANCE (00191) 

2. STANISŁAW GRALAK, POLAND (00101) 

3. BRUNO BIAVA, FRANCE (00194) 

ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. TADEUSZ OKORSKI, POLAND (00111) 

ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. JAN BĘTKOWSKI, POLAND (00069) 

2. GIULIO BERTACCHI, ITALY (00145) 

3. TADEUSZ OKORSKI, POLAND (00111) 

JUNIOR DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT J23 PIST 55 

KG 

1. DOMINIK ZAORSKI, POLAND (00066) 

JUNIOR DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT J23 PIST +55 

KG 

1. PAWEŁ MALICKI, POLAND (00105) 

2. ŠIMON CHLPATÝ, SLOVAKIA (00041) 

3. SEBASTIAN PIOTROWSKI, POLAND (00091) 

4. DOMINIK GRGAČ, SLOVAKIA (00040) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT PIST 65 KG 

1. MACIEJ GRALAK, POLAND (00100) 

2. PATRYK WETERLE, POLAND (00116) 

3. DOMINIK ZAORSKI, POLAND (00066) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT PIST 80 KG 

1. DAWID ŁAPA, POLAND (00092) 

2. RADOSŁAW KWIETNIEWSKI, POLAND (00082) 

3. SEBASTIAN PIOTROWSKI, POLAND (00091) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT PIST 95 KG 

1. MICHAŁ ŁOBOCKI, POLAND (00058) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT PIST +95 KG 

1. DAWID WINKLER, POLAND (00075) 

2. MICHAŁ ŁOBOCKI, POLAND (00058) 

3. KONRAD KRAWCZUK, POLAND (00060) 

4. KAMIL SLOTA, SLOVAKIA (00164) 

DISABLED – SITTING MEN LEFT PISI 70 KG 

1. ANDRZEJ BROŻEK, POLAND (00057) 

DISABLED – SITTING MEN LEFT PISI 86 KG 

1. TOMASZ WESOŁOWSKI, POLAND (00095) 

2. ANDRZEJ BROŻEK, POLAND (00057) 

DISABLED – SITTING MEN LEFT PISI +86 KG 

1. DARIUSZ GABRYNOWICZ, POLAND (00059) 

2. MARCIN GUŚNIOWSKI, POLAND (00096) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT VS 80 KG 

1. RATI REKHVIASHVILI, GEORGIA (00178) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN LEFT VS +80 KG 

1. IRAKLI KVITSIANI, GEORGIA (00216) 

2. SZYMON WRZASKOWSKI, POLAND (00107) 

3. ZVIADI KHACHIDZE, GEORGIA (00180) 

4. RATI REKHVIASHVILI, GEORGIA (00178) 
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JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT 52 KG 

1. IOANNIS PANCHENKO, GREECE (00165) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT 57 KG 

1. IOANNIS PANCHENKO, GREECE (00165) 

2. BENJAMIN BRUUN, DENMARK (00218) 

3. MIKOŁAJ MAZURENKO, POLAND (00052) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. GRIGORI DIAMANTI, GREECE (00168) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. MACIEJ SZOLC, POLAND (00093) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN RIGHT +78 KG 

1. FRANCESCO CORRADO, ITALY (00144) 

2. MACIEJ SZOLC, POLAND (00093) 

3. GRIGORI DIAMANTI, GREECE (00168) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. PATRYK SMUTEK, POLAND (00128) 

2. PAWEŁ MALICKI, POLAND (00105) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. DOMINIK SOBOS, POLAND (00078) 

2. SZYMON BUGAJSKI, POLAND (00129) 

3. GRZEGORZ KOBUS, POLAND (00053) 

4. MAXIMILIAN MACSAI, SLOVAKIA (00034) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT 86 KG 

1. ŁUKASZ DIURCZAK, POLAND (00138) 

2. EFSTATHIOS IAKOVIDIS, GREECE (00167) 

3. ANDREI DUBINSKI, SWEDEN (00200) 

4. KAMIL WYKRĘT, POLAND (00132) 

5. STANISŁAW BAT, POLAND (00119) 

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN RIGHT +86 KG 

1. CHRISTOS PAPADOPOULOS, GREECE (00171) 

2. JAKUB IWANIK, POLAND (00154) 

3. DAWID OLECH, POLAND (00115) 

4. ANGELO BENEDETTO, ITALY (00143) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT 57 KG 

1. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00133) 

2. DOMINIK ZAORSKI, POLAND (00066) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. PAWEŁ GIĄDŁA, POLAND (00131) 

2. ELKHAN SHEIDAIEV, UKRAINE (00208) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. ŁUKASZ KOPYŚĆ, POLAND (00074) 

2. HEIKKI TOLONEN, FINLAND (00008) 

3. SEBASTIAN PIOTROWSKI, POLAND (00091) 

4. JAN MARZECKI, POLAND (00089) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. RADOSŁAW WALTAR, POLAND (00088) 

2. ANTONI MATLOCH, POLAND (00110) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT 86 KG 

1. SZYMON RUSNAK, POLAND (00135) 

2. MATEUSZ GANDERA, POLAND (00134) 

3. HORVÁTH ROLAND, HUNGARY (00050) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT 95 KG 

1. GIEORGOS KAITALIDIS, GREECE (00172) 

2. TOPIAS RIIKONEN, FINLAND (00004) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN RIGHT +95 KG 

1. PERTTU SIRKKILÄ, FINLAND (00006) 

2. CHRISTOS MICHAILIDIS, GREECE (00170) 

3. ADAM HANZLÍK, SLOVAKIA (00046) 
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SENIOR MEN RIGHT 57 KG 

1. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00133) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. JAN TÄGER, GERMANY (00043) 

2. MACIEJ GRALAK, POLAND (00100) 

3. PAWEŁ GIĄDŁA, POLAND (00131) 

4. SHALVA GABISIANI, GEORGIA (00181) 

5. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00133) 

6. RAIMO MYLLYNEN, FINLAND (00014) 

7. KIMMO HUHTALA, FINLAND (00015) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. KEVIN BERBERICH, GERMANY (00021) 

2. MATTHIAS SCHLITTE, GERMANY (00044) 

3. TOBIAS AXELSSON, SWEDEN (00196) 

4. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SWEDEN (00197) 

5. BERTRAND TRAVAGLINI, FRANCE (00192) 

6. DARIUSZ FUDRO, POLAND (00163) 

7. MIRCO OTHMANN, GERMANY (00028) 

8. DAMIAN KUŚNIERCZYK, POLAND (00081) 

9. HEIKKI TOLONEN, FINLAND (00008) 

10. PAWEŁ GRABAS, POLAND (00109) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. MINDAUGAS TARASAITIS, DENMARK (00150) 

2. ARTUR KRUPA, POLAND (00076) 

3. DARIUSZ GROCH, POLAND (00118) 

4. PATRIK BERG, SWEDEN (00201) 

5. CRAIG SANDERS, UNITED KINGDOM (00186) 

6. JANNE KUNNARI, FINLAND (00017) 

7. SŁAWOMIR MALAS, POLAND (00098) 

8. LASSE LUUKINEN, FINLAND (00019) 

9. MARKO MEIJANEN, FINLAND (00010) 

10. GAGA GELASHVILI, GEORGIA (00182) 

11. SZTANEK SÁNDOR ÁDÁM, HUNGARY (00049) 

12. MICHKOV KYRYL, UKRAINE (00206) 

13. MIKKEL BONNERUP NIELSEN, DENMARK (00031) 

14. PATRICK VESTERGÅRD KOCK, DENMARK (00030) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT 86 KG 

1. JOSEPH LE PLUART, SWEDEN (00199) 

2. KASPER LINDEMAN, DENMARK (00027) 

3. MAREK MONACHOWICZ, POLAND (00061) 

4. IRAKLI KVITSIANI, GEORGIA (00216) 

5. TONI LINDSTRÖM, FINLAND (00003) 

6. JONAS OTTO, DENMARK (00026) 

7. ERNESTAS LINIUS, IRELAND (00176) 

8. NURO SULJOVIC, FRANCE (00193) 
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SENIOR MEN RIGHT 95 KG 

1. GIORGI KOROGLISHVILI, GEORGIA (00183) 

2. JAROSŁAW GRULKOWSKI, POLAND (00062) 

3. JUHA SALMINEN, FINLAND (00018) 

4. ARKADIUSZ BEŁBOT, POLAND (00157) 

5. ADRIAN JUSIAK, POLAND (00104) 

6. PANAGIOTIS GOUSIS, GREECE (00169) 

7. TOPIAS RIIKONEN, FINLAND (00004) 

8. KELVIN COOGAN, IRELAND (00173) 

9. NICKLAS DUE NIELSEN NIELSEN, DENMARK (00025) 

10. NIELS KJELGAARD, DENMARK (00024) 

11. SALIH BOLDUKOGLU, FRANCE (00195) 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT 105 KG 

1. ADRIAN ZGÓRZYŃSKI, POLAND (00079) 

2. MOMO ABDOLVAND, FINLAND (00005) 

3. MAREK MAJAK, POLAND (00123) 

4. ADRIAN O’DWYER, IRELAND (00174) 

5. ELNUR KHALILOV, AZERBAIJAN (00215) 

6. MARTIN HANSEN, DENMARK (00023) 

7. CHRISTOS MICHAILIDIS, GREECE (00170) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SENIOR MEN RIGHT +105 KG 

1. KACPER SINICA, POLAND (00117) 

2. AZAR MAHARRAMOV, AZERBAIJAN (00214) 

3. SANTERI HUKKANEN, FINLAND (00007) 

4. BOGUSŁAW ZDANOWSKI, POLAND (00121) 

5. DARIUSZ POPIOŁEK, POLAND (00114) 

6. HEVORH MURADIAN, UKRAINE (00211) 

7. KAMIL JABŁOŃSKI, POLAND (00064) 

8. RONNY DAHL, SWEDEN (00202) 

9. PERTTU SIRKKILÄ, FINLAND (00006) 

10. KASPER KORTELAINEN, FINLAND (00011) 

11. ROLLAND DIDIER, FRANCE (00190) 

12. ARTURAS SAKUTIS, IRELAND (00175) 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SWEDEN (00197) 

2. VIACHESLAV YELCHYSHCHEV, POLAND (00122) 

3. VITALY SAFRONOV, HUNGARY (00084) 

4. ARKADIUSZ GOLUCH, POLAND (00103) 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. DIMITRIS FILIKIDIS, GREECE (00166) 

2. MARIUSZ CHODYNA, POLAND (00113) 

3. MARIUSZ PODGÓRSKI, POLAND (00153) 

4. MARKO MEIJANEN, FINLAND (00010) 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT 86 KG 

1. DAMIAN ZAORSKI, POLAND (00065) 

2. POUL BRUUN, DENMARK (00188) 
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MASTERS MEN RIGHT 95 KG 

1. PRZEMYSŁAW CIBA, POLAND (00120) 

2. WIESŁAW RZANNY, POLAND (00108) 

3. DANIEL SZYMKIEWICZ, POLAND (00054) 

4. TERO SAARINEN, FINLAND (00020) 

5. PETER RACEK, SLOVAKIA (00036) 

6. MEVLUT SUBASI, FRANCE (00203) 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT 105 KG 

1. ROLAND KAMTSCHIEV, GERMANY (00032) 

2. MARIUSZ WRĄBEL, POLAND (00141) 

3. ŠTEFAN ČERNÁK, SLOVAKIA (00035) 

4. WALDEMAR PODOLSKI, POLAND (00090) 

MASTERS MEN RIGHT +105 KG 

1. AZAR MAHARRAMOV, AZERBAIJAN (00214) 

2. DARIUSZ POPIOŁEK, POLAND (00114) 

3. RASTISLAV TOMAGA, SLOVAKIA (00048) 

4. MIROSŁAW HERTMANOWSKI, POLAND (00127) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. REIJO LINNANMÄKI, FINLAND (00013) 

2. RAIMO MYLLYNEN, FINLAND (00014) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. WIESŁAW IDZIAK, POLAND (00056) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 86 KG 

1. KAI PAAKKANEN, FINLAND (00016) 

2. ROBERT PUWAŁOWSKI, POLAND (00094) 

3. ANDRZEJ HYMER, POLAND (00070) 

4. WIESŁAW IDZIAK, POLAND (00056) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 95 KG 

1. JERZY KWIATKOWSKI, POLAND (00140) 

2. MIROSLAW KOCZKA, SLOVAKIA (00217) 

3. IVANO PERUCH, ITALY (00146) 

 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 105 KG 

1. KRZYSZTOF JASTRZĘBSKI, POLAND (00112) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT +105 KG 

1. STANISLAV HALAMA, SLOVAKIA (00033) 

2. SŁAWOMIR GŁOWACKI, POLAND (00102) 

3. ROLLAND DIDIER, FRANCE (00190) 

4. FORTUNATO TOMASELLI, ITALY (00148) 

5. KRZYSZTOF JASTRZĘBSKI, POLAND (00112) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. WIESŁAW PODGÓRSKI, POLAND (00155) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 86 KG 

1. ANDRZEJ HYMER, POLAND (00070) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 95 KG 

1. PAWEŁ LASOTA, POLAND (00106) 

2. WIESŁAW PODGÓRSKI, POLAND (00155) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT +105 KG 

1. DAVID OUKOLOFF, FRANCE (00191) 

2. SZÁSZ GYÖRGY, HUNGARY (00083) 

3. STANISŁAW GRALAK, POLAND (00101) 

4. BRUNO BIAVA, FRANCE (00194) 

ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. TADEUSZ OKORSKI, POLAND (00111) 

ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS MEN RIGHT +78 KG 

1. JAN BĘTKOWSKI, POLAND (00069) 

2. TADEUSZ OKORSKI, POLAND (00111) 

3. GIULIO BERTACCHI, ITALY (00145) 
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JUNIOR DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT J23 PIST 

55 KG 

1. DOMINIK ZAORSKI, POLAND (00066) 

JUNIOR DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT J23 PIST 

+55 KG 

1. PAWEŁ MALICKI, POLAND (00105) 

2. SEBASTIAN PIOTROWSKI, POLAND (00091) 

3. ŠIMON CHLPATÝ, SLOVAKIA (00041) 

4. DOMINIK GRGAČ, SLOVAKIA (00040) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT PIST 65 KG 

1. MACIEJ GRALAK, POLAND (00100) 

2. PATRYK WETERLE, POLAND (00116) 

3. DOMINIK ZAORSKI, POLAND (00066) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT PIST 80 KG 

1. DAWID ŁAPA, POLAND (00092) 

2. SEBASTIAN PIOTROWSKI, POLAND (00091) 

3. RADOSŁAW KWIETNIEWSKI, POLAND (00082) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT PIST 95 KG 

1. MICHAŁ ŁOBOCKI, POLAND (00058) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT PIST +95 KG 

1. KONRAD KRAWCZUK, POLAND (00060) 

2. MICHAŁ ŁOBOCKI, POLAND (00058) 

3. KAMIL SLOTA, SLOVAKIA (00164) 

DISABLED – SITTING MEN RIGHT PISI 70 KG 

1. ANDRZEJ BROŻEK, POLAND (00057) 

DISABLED – SITTING MEN RIGHT PISI 86 KG 

1. TOMASZ WESOŁOWSKI, POLAND (00095) 

2. ANDRZEJ BROŻEK, POLAND (00057) 

DISABLED – SITTING MEN RIGHT PISI +86 KG 

1. DARIUSZ GABRYNOWICZ, POLAND (00059) 

2. MARCIN GUŚNIOWSKI, POLAND (00096) 

 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT VS 80 KG 

1. RATI REKHVIASHVILI, GEORGIA (00178) 

DISABLED – STANDING MEN RIGHT VS +80 KG 

1. ZVIADI KHACHIDZE, GEORGIA (00180) 

2. IRAKLI KVITSIANI, GEORGIA (00216) 

3. SZYMON WRZASKOWSKI, POLAND (00107) 

4. RATI REKHVIASHVILI, GEORGIA (00178) 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. VIKTÓRIA ŽÁČEKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00037) 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. GABRIELA BUGAJSKA, POLAND (00130) 

2. VIKTÓRIA ŽÁČEKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00037) 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN LEFT +63 KG 

1. JULIA TARASEK, POLAND (00073) 

2. OLIWIA PAŚ, POLAND (00136) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT 52 KG 

1. AGATA MATONÓG, POLAND (00137) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. EMILIA FILIŃSKA, POLAND (00068) 

2. AGATA MATONÓG, POLAND (00137) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. TERÉZIA CHLPATÁ, SLOVAKIA (00042) 

2. KAYA KNUDSEN, DENMARK (00151) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. NANNA HANSEN, DENMARK (00149) 
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SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. ERIKA KETOLA, FINLAND (00002) 

2. KARINA DZIECH, POLAND (00072) 

3. NATALIA KWIATKOWSKA, POLAND (00067) 

4. EMILIA FILIŃSKA, POLAND (00068) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. GINTARÉ TARASAITIENÉ, DENMARK (00162) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. GINTARÉ TARASAITIENÉ, DENMARK (00162) 

2. MAJA STOGOWSKA, POLAND (00063) 

3. BOHDANA BLYZNIUK, UKRAINE (00210) 

4. IDA HUGOD, DENMARK (00051) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. MARLENA WAWRZYNIAK, POLAND (00097) 

2. NANNA HANSEN, DENMARK (00149) 

3. KRISTINE CONRADSEN, DENMARK (00189) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. ANNE SÖDERLUND, FINLAND (00012) 

2. SOFIE DAVIDSSON, SWEDEN (00198) 

3. JULIA TARASEK, POLAND (00073) 

4. EWELINA FURTAK, POLAND (00158) 

5. NADIA MOURITZEN, DENMARK (00029) 

MASTERS WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. SATU EEROLA, FINLAND (00009) 

2. PETRA KUMANČÍKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00039) 

MASTERS WOMEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. MARLENA WAWRZYNIAK, POLAND (00097) 

2. ELISABETTA CANTON, ITALY (00147) 

MASTERS WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. ANNE SÖDERLUND, FINLAND (00012) 

2. AGY GRORZYNSKA, UNITED KINGDOM (00045) 

 

GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. SATU EEROLA, FINLAND (00009) 

GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. AGY GRORZYNSKA, UNITED KINGDOM (00045) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. SONIA TURZYNIECKA, POLAND (00071) 

JUNIOR DISABLED – STANDING WOMEN LEFT J23 PIST 

50 KG 

1. ELIŠKA RAKICKÁ, SLOVAKIA (00038) 

DISABLED – STANDING WOMEN LEFT PIST +65 KG 

1. SONIA TURZYNIECKA, POLAND (00071) 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN RIGHT 57 KG 

1. VIKTÓRIA ŽÁČEKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00037) 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. GABRIELA BUGAJSKA, POLAND (00130) 

2. VIKTÓRIA ŽÁČEKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00037) 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN RIGHT +63 KG 

1. JULIA TARASEK, POLAND (00073) 

2. OLIWIA PAŚ, POLAND (00136) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN RIGHT 52 KG 

1. AGATA MATONÓG, POLAND (00137) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN RIGHT 57 KG 

1. EMILIA FILIŃSKA, POLAND (00068) 

2. AGATA MATONÓG, POLAND (00137) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. TERÉZIA CHLPATÁ, SLOVAKIA (00042) 

2. KAYA KNUDSEN, DENMARK (00151) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. NANNA HANSEN, DENMARK (00149) 
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SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT 57 KG 

1. NATALIA KWIATKOWSKA, POLAND (00067) 

2. KARINA DZIECH, POLAND (00072) 

3. ERIKA KETOLA, FINLAND (00002) 

4. EMILIA FILIŃSKA, POLAND (00068) 

SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. GINTARÉ TARASAITIENÉ, DENMARK (00162) 

SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT 70 KG 

1. GINTARÉ TARASAITIENÉ, DENMARK (00162) 

2. BOHDANA BLYZNIUK, UKRAINE (00210) 

3. IDA HUGOD, DENMARK (00051) 

4. MAJA STOGOWSKA, POLAND (00063) 

SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. MARLENA WAWRZYNIAK, POLAND (00097) 

2. NANNA HANSEN, DENMARK (00149) 

3. KRISTINE CONRADSEN, DENMARK (00189) 

SENIOR WOMEN RIGHT +78 KG 

1. SOFIE DAVIDSSON, SWEDEN (00198) 

2. ANNE SÖDERLUND, FINLAND (00012) 

3. JULIA TARASEK, POLAND (00073) 

4. NADIA MOURITZEN, DENMARK (00029) 

5. EWELINA FURTAK, POLAND (00158) 

MASTERS WOMEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. SATU EEROLA, FINLAND (00009) 

2. KATARZYNA MARTELLACCI, POLAND (00125) 

3. PETRA KUMANČÍKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00039) 

MASTERS WOMEN RIGHT 78 KG 

1. MARLENA WAWRZYNIAK, POLAND (00097) 

2. ELISABETTA CANTON, ITALY (00147) 

 

 

 

MASTERS WOMEN RIGHT +78 KG 

1. AGY GRORZYNSKA, UNITED KINGDOM (00045) 

2. ANNE SÖDERLUND, FINLAND (00012) 

3. MARIA JUROSZEK, POLAND (00086) 

GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN RIGHT 63 KG 

1. SATU EEROLA, FINLAND (00009) 

GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN RIGHT +78 KG 

1. AGY GRORZYNSKA, UNITED KINGDOM (00045) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN RIGHT +78 KG 

1. SONIA TURZYNIECKA, POLAND (00071) 

JUNIOR DISABLED – STANDING WOMEN RIGHT J23 

PIST 50 KG 

1. ELIŠKA RAKICKÁ, SLOVAKIA (00038) 

DISABLED – STANDING WOMEN RIGHT PIST +65 KG 

1. MARIA JUROSZEK, POLAND (00086) 

2. SONIA TURZYNIECKA, POLAND (00071) 

 


